
GOVERNMENT OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

IRRIGATION AND PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Shimta-171oor,,n"F'1 l,zotoNo. I PH (A)2 (B)e-1,/201,6

NOTIFiCATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh in pursuance to the FD's

letter No.FlN(PR)-B(7)-1l98-ll dated 23.6.2000, No.FlN(PR)-B(7)-59/2010-LOOSE dated

26th August, 2013, subsequent corrigendum vide letter No. FIN(PR)-B(7)-5912010-LOOSE

dated 18th September, 2013 read with Fin(PR)-B(l)-59/201,0-Loose dated 29.12.2015

and on the recommendation of the Departmental Promotion Committee, is pleased to

release the four tier pay scales to the following Executive Engineers/Assistant

Engineers(Civil) in l&PH Department on completion of 4,9 and 14 years of regular

services against the dates mentioned against each subject to the final decision of

Hon'ble High Court/Administrative Tribunal in various CWPs/OAs:-

sl.
No.

Name of
Officer/DOB
s/sh.

Due date of higher pay scale of
4/elL4

Remarks

I Dhyan Singlr
Bhatia/
25.3.1956
(Diploma)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1.1.2010 after 4 years on

notional basis and on actual
basls w.e.f. 9,8.2Q12

Retired as EE on

3t.3.2014

2 Naresh Kumar
Sehgal/
20.10.1954
(Diploma)

Hlgher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1..1..2012 after 4 'yea rs on

notional basis and on actual
basis w.e.f.9.8.2012

Retired on 31.10.2012

) Orn Prakash
4.4.19561
AMIE

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f .

1,.1,.201,4 after 4 yea rs.

The higher pay scale

granted earlier w.e.f'.

I .l .2004 is withdrawn

as the date of
promotion in respect of
officer has changed, as

per review DPC.

4 Ashok Kumar/
5.4. r 953
(Mech.)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f .

1.1-.201,1, after 4 years on

notiona I basis.

Retd on 30.4.2011

5 Pravin Kr-rmar

Aggarwal/
20.6.1951
(Diploma)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1,.1.2011 after 4 years on
notional basis and on actual
basis w.e.f. 9.8.2012

Retired on 30.6.201-5 as

EE

T



6 Mani Ranr Tlrakur/
19.3. 1953

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 7600 w.e.f.
!.t.201,1, after 9 years, on
notiona I basis.

Promoted as Executive

Engineer on I 1.3.1 I

and retired on

:l I .3.201 I

1 Anup l(umar
20.10.1910t
Grduate

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1..1.201,3 after 4 years.

8 Karan Singh
Pathania/
25.t.t9s6
(diploma)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1.1,.201,3 after 4 yea rs.

Retiredon3l.l.20l4

9 Des Raj Sharrna/
2.5.1954
(Diplorna)

lligher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f .

1.1.2010 after 4 irea rs on
notional basis.

Retired on 31.5.2012.

l0 Man Chand
3.10.1953
(diploma)

1. Hlgher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f .

1..1,.2009 after 4 yea rs.

2. Higher scale of Rs., 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 7600 w.e.f.
1..1,.201"1 after 9 years on
notiona I basis.

Tl-re officer passed the

departmental exam.

during 2010, but

attained the age of 55

years during Oct.2008.

hence scale after 04

years is granted lv.e.f.

I .l .2009

ll Ram Rattan
r 0.9. r956
(Diploma)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
L, 1,.201,3 afte r. 4 yea rs.

Retiredon3l.3.20l5.

t2 Parveen Kumar
Modgil/
25.10.1956
(Diploma)

lligher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. .6600 w.e.f.
L.1..201.l after 4 years on
notional basis and on actual
basis on 9.8.2012

Retired on I1.10.2014

l3 Vikas l(apoor/
14.3.1969
(Direct)

l Higher scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 7600 w.e.f.
1.1.201,2 on notional basis and
on actual basis w.e.f. 9.8.2012

Promoted as EE on

10.6.20 r.s

l4 Lalita I(umari/
26.12.1982
(Direct)

Higher scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 7600 w.e.f .

1..1.201G after 09 years.

15 Arun I(umar
Sharma/
8.4.1968
(Direct)

Higher scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 7600 w.e.f.
1,.L.201,6 after 09 yea rs.

t6 Ashok I(umar
30.6.1961
(Direct)

Higher scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 7600 w.e.f.
1.L,20t6 after 09 years.

t1 Satya Sharrna
6.1.19691
Craduate

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1.1.201,3 after 4 yea rs

Y



/

2. This is subject to the verification by the Audlt and if any
discrepancy is found, the same shall be recovered from the beneficiaries.

By order

Secreta ry(l PH )

to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above Dated:shimla-171002 the l* -t .-- 201,6

Copv forwarded for information and necessarv action:- I

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, IPH Department, Shilma-171001.
2. Allthe Chief Engineers in lrrigation and Public Health Department, HP.

3. The Accountant General, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-71003.
4. All the SEs, IPH Circle, in IPH Department, Himachal Pradesh.
5. All the concerned EEs in HP IPH Department, Himachal Pradesh
6. All the concerned officers.
7 . Gua rd file.

V.fi,,,el
(Man Mohan Jassal)

Under Secretary(lPH) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Phone No,0177-2628482

3

l8 Om Prakash/
27.11.1966
(AMrE)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
391.00+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
L.1,,2013 after 4 years

19 Hari Prakash/
17.10.19661
Graduate

l Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1.1.2010 after 4 years on
notional basis and on actual
basis w.e.f. 9.8.201.2

2 Higher scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 7600 w.e.f.
1.7.201_s

20 Praveen Gupta
22.2.1910
(Graduate)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1,.1.201,3 after 4 years.

2l Vivek l(urnar Hazri
21.4.1910
(Graduate)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600-
39100+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f.
1.1.2014 after 4 yea rs.

22 Divya Darshan
Mishra
9.6.1962
AMIE

Higher Scale of Rs. L5600-
39 L00+GP Rs. 6600 w.e.f .

1,.1,.2014 after 4 years.

The scale already given
after 4 years w.e.f .

L l .2009 is withdrawn
as tlre year of
promotion has been
clianged.

/.) Amit Dogra
31.12.197 5

(Direct)

Higher Scale of Rs. 15600
39100+GP Rs. 7600 w.e.f.
1,.t.201,6 after 9 years.


